Saint Anselm (10-16, 7-14 NE-0) -vs- Saint Michael's College (8-16, 6-15 NE-10)

02/24/10 at Ross Sports Center - Colchester, Vt.

_I?_ate: g2§ %4/ 10 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Sli;:];?.Ro.ss Srp)).g:t's Center - Colchester, Vt. Sa!nt Arjselm 16 19 35

Referees: Randy Lozier, Dick Murphy, George Dyer Saint Michael's College 11 34 45

Notes: "Senior Day" - final game for SMC seniors Keller, O'Shea and

Otey

Saint Anselm 35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Megan Howard * 25 2-8 0-0 1-2 5-6 11 4 1 3 1 1 5

02 Epiphany Smith * 38 2-13 0-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 4 4

12 Kate Connolly * 17 1-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 0 4

15 Erin Higgins & 39 1-8 1-6 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 1 3

20 Courtney May * 20 1-9 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 4 0 1 4 1 3

35 Morgan Frame 23 4-10 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 3 0 2 3 0o 11

33 Grace Harrington 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3

24  Jennifer Gureckis 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2

21  Kellianne Josephsen 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-56 1-11 8-13 20-30 50 19 7 17 8 8 35

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-26 23.08 % 0-4 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 7-30 23.33 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 13-56 23.2% 1-11 9.1 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 7 1st-01:26

Saint Michael's College 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Alexis Keller * 37 4-15 2-5 1-3 2-6 8 0 2 2 1 2 11

30 Logan Pintka % 30 4-10 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 1 0 0 1 1 11

14  Caitlin Quinn * 27  3-7 2-4 2-3 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 2 10

21  Michelle Otey & 33 2-5 0-0 4-5 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 1 8

22 Meg O'Shea * 27 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 0

42 Meghan McCormack 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 1 3

00 Marilyn Ferreira 14  0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2

10 Coreen Hennessy 12 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

05 Mandy Scott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

40 Kristen Cowens 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-49 5-15 12-17 9-27 36 9 8 12 3 7 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 5-24 20.83 % 0-5 0.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

Second Half 9-25 36.00 % 5-10 50.00 % 11-13 84.62 %

Total 14-49 28.6 % 5-15 33.3% 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3

Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 5

00:35

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Anselm Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Michael's College
FOUL by MAY,COURTNEY 19:55
19:31 MISS LAYUP by O'SHEA,MEG
BLOCK by HOWARD,MEGAN 19:31
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,MEGAN ==
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,EPIPHANY 19:03
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,MEGAN ==
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,MEGAN 18:58
REBOUND OFF by MAY,COURTNEY ==
MISS LAYUP by MAY,COURTNEY 18:37
18:37 BLOCK by KELLER,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by PINTKA,LOGAN
18:24 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PINTKA,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KELLER,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,MEGAN 17:55
-- REBOUND DEF by OTEY,MICHELLE
17:40 MISS LAYUP by PINTKA,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by MAY,COURTNEY 17:25
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,MEGAN --
FOUL by HOWARD,MEGAN 17:18
TURNOVER by HOWARD,MEGAN 17:18
SUB IN by GURECKIS,JENNIFER 17:18
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,GRACE 17:18
SUB IN by FRAME,MORGAN 17:18
SUB IN by JOSEPHSEN,KELLIANNE 17:18
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KATE 17:18
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,ERIN 17:18
SUB OUT by MAY,COURTNEY 17:18
SUB OUT by HOWARD,MEGAN 17:18
16:49 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PINTKA,LOGAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JOSEPHSEN,KELLIANNE 16:19
16:00 TURNOVER by OTEY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by HIGGINS,ERIN 16:00
SUB OUT by JOSEPHSEN, KELLIANNE 16:00
TURNOVER by HARRINGTON,GRACE 15:46
15:44 STEAL by QUINN,CAITLIN
15:31 MISS JUMPER by PINTKA,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,CAITLIN
15:19 MISS 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG
-- REBOUND OFF by OTEY,MICHELLE
15:00 MISS 3PTR by KELLER,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOWARD,MEGAN 14:57
SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,GRACE 14:57
14:41 FOUL by OTEY,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by FRAME,MORGAN 14:41 1-4 H3
GOOD FT by FRAME,MORGAN 14:41 2-4 H2
14:41 SUB IN by FERREIRA,MARILYN
14:41 SUB IN by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN
14:41 SUB OUT by O'SHEA,MEG
14:41 SUB OUT by PINTKA,LOGAN
14:21 TURNOVER by KELLER,ALEXIS
STEAL by SMITH,EPIPHANY 14:19
TURNOVER by SMITH,EPIPHANY 14:16
13:58 TURNOVER by OTEY,MICHELLE
STEAL by HIGGINS,ERIN 13:55
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EPIPHANY 13:51

o= REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN



13:35 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by KELLER,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FRAME,MORGAN 13:16
== REBOUND DEF by KELLER,ALEXIS
FOUL by GURECKIS,JENNIFER 13:05
13:05 2-7 H5 GOOD FT by OTEY,MICHELLE
13:05 MISS FT by OTEY,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,KATE ==
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KATE 13:05
SUB IN by MAY,COURTNEY 13:05
SUB OUT by GURECKIS,JENNIFER 13:05
SUB OUT by FRAME,MORGAN 13:05
13:05 SUB IN by SCOTT,MANDY
13:05 SUB OUT by QUINN,CAITLIN
FOUL by SMITH,EPIPHANY 12:51
TURNOVER by SMITH,EPIPHANY 12:51
12:51 SUB IN by PINTKA,LOGAN
12:51 SUB OUT by OTEY,MICHELLE
12:24 MISS JUMPER by KELLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by MAY,COURTNEY 11:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

11:54 FOUL by SCOTT,MANDY
GOOD FT by MAY,COURTNEY 11:54 3-7 H 4
MISS FT by MAY,COURTNEY 11:54
== REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN
11:54 SUB IN by HENNESSY,COREEN
11:54 SUB OUT by KELLER,ALEXIS
11:45 TURNOVER by SCOTT,MANDY
STEAL by MAY,COURTNEY 11:43
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,EPIPHANY 11:22  5-7 H2
11:14 TURNOVER by SCOTT,MANDY
STEAL by SMITH,EPIPHANY 11:12
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,EPIPHANY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:08 7-7
ASSIST by CONNOLLY,KATE --
11:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

10:40 7-9 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PINTKA,LOGAN(in the paint)
o ASSIST by HENNESSY,COREEN

10:15 FOUL by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN
GOOD FT by CONNOLLY,KATE 10:15 8-9 H1
MISS FT by CONNOLLY,KATE 10:15
== REBOUND DEF by PINTKA,LOGAN
10:15 SUB IN by KELLER,ALEXIS
10:15 SUB IN by OTEY,MICHELLE
10:15 SUB OUT by SCOTT,MANDY
10:15 SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN
10:03 MISS JUMPER by OTEY,MICHELLE
BLOCK by MAY,COURTNEY 10:03
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLER,ALEXIS
SUB IN by FRAME,MORGAN 09:49
SUB IN by JOSEPHSEN,KELLIANNE 09:49
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KATE 09:49
SUB OUT by MAY,COURTNEY 09:49
09:40 MISS LAYUP by HENNESSY,COREEN
BLOCK by FRAME,MORGAN 09:40
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHSEN,KELLIANNE ==
MISS LAYUP by FRAME,MORGAN 09:15
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:49 MISS JUMPER by KELLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,ERIN ==
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EPIPHANY 08:27
REBOUND OFF by FRAME,MORGAN ==
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EPIPHANY 08:08



REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,MEGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KATE

SUB OUT by JOSEPHSEN,KELLIANNE

TURNOVER by FRAME,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by FRAME,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EPIPHANY

FOUL by FRAME,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by MAY,COURTNEY

SUB IN by GURECKIS,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by SMITH,EPIPHANY
SUB OUT by HOWARD,MEGAN

TURNOVER by MAY,COURTNEY
STEAL by GURECKIS,JENNIFER
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,KATE
MISS LAYUP by CONNOLLY,KATE

BLOCK by MAY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by FRAME,MORGAN
FOUL by CONNOLLY,KATE
TURNOVER by CONNOLLY,KATE
SUB IN by SMITH,EPIPHANY

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by FRAME,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by GURECKIS,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by GURECKIS,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by FRAME,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MAY,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SMITH,EPIPHANY

08:
07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

01
37
25
25
25
25
25
20
17
13

10-9

12-9

14-9

V1

V3

V5

MISS JUMPER by HENNESSY,COREEN

SUB IN by O'SHEA,MEG
SUB OUT by FERREIRA,MARILYN

STEAL by KELLER,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by KELLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by PINTKA,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by PINTKA,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by OTEY,MICHELLE
MISS FT by KELLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KELLER,ALEXIS

SUB IN by QUINN,CAITLIN

SUB IN by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by HENNESSY,COREEN
SUB OUT by PINTKA,LOGAN

TURNOVER by QUINN,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by O'SHEA,MEG
MISS JUMPER by KELLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN

FOUL by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,CAITLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by KELLER,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by KELLER,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by KELLER,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN



REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by FRAME,MORGAN

REBOUND OFF by FRAME,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by FRAME,MORGAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by HOWARD,MEGAN
SUB OUT by FRAME,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by GURECKIS,JENNIFER

TURNOVER by HIGGINS,ERIN

STEAL by SMITH,EPIPHANY
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,EPIPHANY
REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,ERIN

VISITORS: Saint Anselm

16-11

V5

BLOCK by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KELLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by O'SHEA,MEG
GOOD JUMPER by OTEY,MICHELLE
ASSIST by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN

TURNOVER by O'SHEA,MEG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Michael's College

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,MEGAN

BLOCK by MAY,COURTNEY

STEAL by HOWARD,MEGAN
TURNOVER by CONNOLLY,KATE
FOUL by MAY,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by MAY,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by MAY,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by MAY,COURTNEY

FOUL by MAY,COURTNEY

SUB IN by FRAME,MORGAN
SUB IN by GURECKIS,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KATE
SUB OUT by MAY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by FRAME,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by FRAME,MORGAN

FOUL by HOWARD,MEGAN

GOOD FT by FRAME,MORGAN
MISS FT by FRAME,MORGAN

19:40
19:23
19:23
19:18
19:16
18:53
18:49
18:42

18:07
17:54
17:28

17:23
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:07

16:37

16:25

16:10
16:08
15:48
15:21
15:21
15:21

16-14

16-17

16-19

17-19

V2

H1

H3

H2

REBOUND DEF by KELLER,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by PINTKA,LOGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by O'SHEA,MEG

GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,CAITLIN
ASSIST by O'SHEA,MEG

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,CAITLIN
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by OTEY,MICHELLE

MISS 3PTR by KELLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by OTEY,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PINTKA,LOGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by OTEY,MICHELLE



SUB IN by HARRINGTON,GRACE
SUB OUT by HOWARD,MEGAN

FOUL by FRAME,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by FRAME,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by FRAME,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by GURECKIS,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EPIPHANY
REBOUND OFF by HARRINGTON,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by HARRINGTON,GRACE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FRAME,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HIGGINS,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,ERIN

FOUL by FRAME,MORGAN

TURNOVER by FRAME,MORGAN

SUB IN by HOWARD,MEGAN
SUB OUT by FRAME,MORGAN

TURNOVER by HOWARD,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,MEGAN

MISS FT by HOWARD,MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOWARD,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by GURECKIS,JENNIFER

FOUL by HIGGINS,ERIN

STEAL by SMITH,EPIPHANY
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EPIPHANY

FOUL by SMITH,EPIPHANY

SUB IN by FRAME,MORGAN

15:21
15:21
15:04
15:04
15:04
14:56
14:54
14:41
14:41

14:35

14:30
14:28
14:28

13:58

13:46
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16

17-21

17-22
19-22

21-22

21-25

22-25

22-28

22-29
22-30

H4

H5
H3

H1

H4

H3

H 6

H7
H8

REBOUND DEF by KELLER,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by OTEY,MICHELLE(in the paint)

ASSIST by O'SHEA,MEG

GOOD FT by OTEY,MICHELLE

MISS LAYUP by QUINN,CAITLIN

REBOUND OFF by QUINN,CAITLIN
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,CAITLIN

BLOCK by PINTKA,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,CAITLIN

SUB IN by HENNESSY,COREEN
SUB IN by FERREIRA,MARILYN
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by QUINN,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by OTEY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by O'SHEA,MEG

GOOD 3PTR by KELLER,ALEXIS
ASSIST by FERREIRA,MARILYN

STEAL by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN

FOUL by PINTKA,LOGAN
FOUL by HENNESSY,COREEN

TURNOVER by KELLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by FERREIRA,MARILYN

REBOUND DEF by PINTKA,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN
ASSIST by KELLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by PINTKA,LOGAN

GOOD FT by FERREIRA,MARILYN
GOOD FT by FERREIRA,MARILYN



SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KATE

SUB IN by MAY,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,GRACE
SUB OUT by HOWARD,MEGAN
SUB OUT by GURECKIS,JENNIFER

TURNOVER by CONNOLLY,KATE

BLOCK by FRAME,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EPIPHANY
TURNOVER by HIGGINS,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by MAY,COURTNEY

BLOCK by MAY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by FRAME,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,KATE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CONNOLLY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EPIPHANY
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MAY,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,EPIPHANY
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EPIPHANY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EPIPHANY
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EPIPHANY
REBOUND OFF by MAY,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by MAY,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by FRAME,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by FRAME,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by FRAME,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by FRAME,MORGAN
ASSIST by CONNOLLY,KATE

TURNOVER by CONNOLLY,KATE

FOUL by CONNOLLY,KATE

SUB IN by JOSEPHSEN,KELLIANNE
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KATE
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,ERIN

SUB IN by HOWARD,MEGAN
SUB OUT by MAY,COURTNEY

24-30

25-30

27-30

27-33

27-35

27-36

H6

H5

H3

H6

H8

H9

SUB IN by OTEY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by PINTKA,LOGAN

STEAL by OTEY,MICHELLE
MISS LAYUP by KELLER,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by HENNESSY,COREEN

REBOUND DEF by KELLER,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by HENNESSY,COREEN

REBOUND OFF by HENNESSY,COREEN

MISS LAYUP by KELLER,ALEXIS

FOUL by FERREIRA,MARILYN

MISS 3PTR by HENNESSY,COREEN

SUB IN by PINTKA,LOGAN

SUB IN by O'SHEA,MEG

SUB IN by QUINN,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by HENNESSY,COREEN
SUB OUT by FERREIRA,MARILYN
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by OTEY,MICHELLE
MISS JUMPER by PINTKA,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by KELLER,ALEXIS
ASSIST by O'SHEA,MEG

STEAL by QUINN,CAITLIN
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,CAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by QUINN,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



05:02 MISS 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG
REBOUND DEF by FRAME,MORGAN --

MISS JUMPER by FRAME,MORGAN 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,ALEXIS
04:31 MISS JUMPER by OTEY,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,GRACE 04:27
SUB OUT by FRAME,MORGAN 04:27
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EPIPHANY 04:11
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,MEGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRINGTON,GRACE 03:50 29-36 H7
ASSIST by HOWARD,MEGAN --
FOUL by HOWARD,MEGAN 03:22

03:22 29-37 H8 GOOD FT by PINTKA,LOGAN
03:22 29-38 H9 GOOD FT by PINTKA,LOGAN

03:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOWARD,MEGAN 03:02

03:02 STEAL by KELLER,ALEXIS
FOUL by HOWARD,MEGAN 02:40

02:40 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by OTEY,MICHELLE
02:40 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by OTEY,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:16 31-40 H9
ASSIST by SMITH,EPIPHANY =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:15
01:51 MISS JUMPER by PINTKA,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLER,ALEXIS
01:29 31-42 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by KELLER,ALEXIS

FOUL by JOSEPHSEN,KELLIANNE 01:29
01:29 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by KELLER,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,MEGAN 01:18
REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,ERIN ==
01:10 FOUL by OTEY,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by HARRINGTON,GRACE 01:10 32-43 H11
MISS FT by HARRINGTON,GRACE 01:10
== REBOUND DEF by OTEY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by MAY,COURTNEY 01:10
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KATE 01:10
SUB OUT by JOSEPHSEN,KELLIANNE 01:10
SUB OUT by HOWARD,MEGAN 01:10
FOUL by HIGGINS,ERIN 00:45
00:45 32-44 H 12 GOOD FT by QUINN,CAITLIN
00:45 MISS FT by QUINN,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,GRACE ==
00:45 SUB IN by MCCORMACK,MEGHAN
00:45 SUB IN by FERREIRA,MARILYN
00:45 SUB OUT by OTEY,MICHELLE
00:45 SUB OUT by O'SHEA,MEG
TURNOVER by HARRINGTON,GRACE 00:36
00:35 STEAL by PINTKA,LOGAN
FOUL by MAY,COURTNEY 00:35
00:35 32-45 H 13 GOOD FT by PINTKA,LOGAN
00:35 MISS FT by PINTKA,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by MAY,COURTNEY ==
00:35 SUB IN by HENNESSY,COREEN
00:35 SUB IN by COWENS,KRISTEN
00:35 SUB OUT by KELLER,ALEXIS
00:35 SUB OUT by QUINN,CAITLIN
GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,ERIN 00:20 35-45 H 10
ASSIST by SMITH,EPIPHANY ==
00:06 MISS JUMPER by FERREIRA,MARILYN

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,ERIN ==



